GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2998
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011

BRTS PROJECTS NO
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of sanctioned projects for Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) has been hampered due to pending sanction from the Union Government for reassessment proposals for the said projects;

(b) whether the Union Government is considering early sanction of reassessment proposals submitted for BRTS;

(c) whether the Union Government is also considering to enhance the percentage of Central grants under Jawaharlal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) for projects sanctioned for Rajasthan including Jaipur; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. A proposal of reassessment in respect of Jaipur BRTS has been received by the Government of India (Ministry of Urban Development). Additional information has been requisitioned which has not been received from the State Government.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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